

North Eastern Police Academy/ उत्तर पूर्वीय पुलिस अकादमी Govt. of India / मारत सरकार Ministry of Home Affairs / गृह मंत्रालय Umsaw /उमसाव, Meghalaya/मेघालय / 793 123 Tele-fax – 0364-2572038 Email : nepa-meg@nic.in Website: www.nepa.gov.in

No. NEPA/Estt/Adv.-Proposal/2021/Vol-II/ 7562-65 Dtd. 27.../..../2021.

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification to this office Circular No. NEPA/Estt/Adv.-Proposal/2021/Vol-II/5602, dated 20/08/2021, the Para – 4 of the advertisement which has been mentioned wrongly "**Deputy Assistant Director (Outdoor)**" in place of Joint Director, which may kindly be read as "**Joint Director**".

The rest will remain the same.

(Limatemjen)
Joint Director

Copy to: -

- 1. P.A. to Director for Director's information please.
- 2. The Director/Director General IB, CBI, CISF, ITBP, BPR&D, NSG, SPG, NIA, NCB, NCRB, Assam Rifles, DCPW, SSB, NDRF and SVP NPA, LNJN NICFS, FSLS, CRPF, Re-Settlement, Ministry of Defence.
- 3. The Director General of Police of all States/UTs.
- 4. The Brig., Dy. MS(A) MS Branch, IHQ of Ministry of Defence.
- 5. Computer Section, NEPA for uploading on Academy's website.
- 6. Office Order File.

(Limatemjen)
Joint Director

